EXECUTIVE ORDER No. 2019-1

ORDER ADOPTING ALL CURRENT EXECUTIVE ORDERS

WHEREAS, Section 17-53-316 of the Utah Code grants authority to the Salt Lake County Mayor, as County Executive, to issue executive orders to establish and implement an executive policy and practice;

WHEREAS, Section 20A-1-502(2)(b) grants the Temporary Manager the powers and duties of the Salt Lake County Mayor until such time as an interim replacement is named;

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the County for the Executive Orders signed by former Salt Lake County Mayor Ben McAdams to remain in force and effect until such time as an interim replacement is named;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Erin Litvack, as Deputy Mayor of Salt Lake County acting as the Temporary Manager, State of Utah, pursuant to the powers vested in me by the laws of the State of Utah, do hereby order the following:

1. That all Executive Orders duly executed by former Salt Lake County Mayor Ben McAdams shall remain in force and effect until such time as an interim replacement is named and assumes the office of Mayor of Salt Lake County.

This Executive Order is effective upon execution.

SIGNED and APPROVED this 3rd of January 2019.

SALT LAKE COUNTY DEPUTY MAYOR/TEMPORARY MANAGER

HVaek By:

Erin Litvack

Approved As To Form:

Ralph Chamness Chief Deputy District Attorney Date: January 3, 2019